[Legal Notice 27]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978

(L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY IN THE MINISTRY OF POLICE, NATIONAL SECURITY AND JUSTICE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 37 of the Constitution and in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby assign to the person for the time being holding the office of -

MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

responsibility for the administration of the Department of Justice and Legal Affairs and for the conduct of business of the Government of Solomon Islands as Specified in the Schedule hereto -

SCHEDULE

Judiciary

- Court Systems
- Attorney General's Chambers
- Office of the Public Prosecutor
 - Office of the Public Solicitor
- . Law and Constitutional Reform

CORE FUNCTION:

Judiciary

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of May, 2006

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

[Legal Notice 28]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY IN THE MINISTRY OF POLICE, NATIONAL SECURITY AND JUSTICE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 37 of the Constitution and in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby assign to the person for the time being holding the office of -

MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

responsibility for the administration of the Department of Police and National Security and for the conduct of business of the Government of Solomon Islands as Specified in the Schedule hereto -

SCHEDULE

National Security

- Fire Service
- . Surveillance Force